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Produktinformation

Cisco - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE -
10GBase-LR - LC/PC single-mode - up to 10
km - 1310 nm

Information

Tillverkare Cisco

Artnr SFP-10G-LR-S=

The Cisco S-Class 10GBASE SFP+ modules offer customers a variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options
optimized for Enterprise and data center applications. S-Class optics are available for the most common reaches
needed for these applications.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-LR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 1310 nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.3ae

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-LR - LC/PC single-mode x 2

Dimensions & Weight

Width 1.3 cm

Depth 5.7 cm

Height 0.9 cm

Weight 75 g
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Manufacturer Warranty

Service & Support Limited warranty - 1 year


